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JEFFREY H. WOOD 
Acting Assistant Attorney General 
 
JODY H. SCHWARZ 
Natural Resources Section 
Environment and Natural Resources Division 
United States Department of Justice   
P.O. Box 7611 
Washington, D.C.  20044-7611 
Ph:  (202) 305-0245 
Fx: (202) 305-0506 
jody.schwarz@usdoj.gov 
 
Attorneys for Federal Defendants 

UNITED STATES FEDERAL DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

CALIFORNIA VALLEY MIWOK TRIBE, et al., 

  Plaintiffs, 

 vs. 

RYAN ZINKE, Secretary of the UNITED 
STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR, 
et al., 

  Defendants. 

 No.:   2:16-cv-01345-WBS-CKD 
 
JOINT MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME 
FOR THE PARTIES TO FILE THE JOINT 
APPENDIX 
 
Date:  N/A 
Time:  N/A 
Courtroom No. 5 
Hon. William B. Shubb 
 
 

 
 Pursuant to Local Rule 144(a) and (b), Federal Defendants, Plaintiffs, and Intervenor-

Defendants hereby request a first extension of four days, to and including May 12, 2017, within 

which to file their joint appendix.  Currently, under the Court’s November 15, 2016, Status (Pretrial 

Scheduling) Order, the parties are to file a joint appendix, including hard copies of excerpts of those 

portions of the record cited in any pleadings filed in support of the Parties’ cross-motions for 

summary judgment, no later than May 8, 2017.  ECF No. 41 at 3.  The Parties request this short 

extension to allow them to include in the appendix any record documents that are cited in their reply 

briefs, which are due on May 8, 2017, and to allow time for Federal Defendants to coordinate and 

copy the appendix materials.   
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Dated: May 8, 2017   Respectfully submitted,    
 
      JEFFREY H. WOOD 
      Acting Assistant Attorney General 
 
     By: /s/ Jody H. Schwarz                
      JODY H. SCHWARZ 
      Natural Resources Section 
      Environment and Natural Resources Division 
      United States Department of Justice   
      P.O. Box 7611 
      Washington, D.C.  20044-7611 
      Ph:  (202) 305-0245 
      Fx: (202) 305-0506 
      jody.schwarz@usdoj.gov 
 

Attorneys for Federal Defendants Ryan Zinke, in his 
 official capacity as United States Secretary of the  

Interior, Michael Black in his official capacity as  
Acting Assistant Secretary – Indian Affairs, and Bruce  
Loudermilk, in his official capacity as Director of the  
Bureau of Indian Affairs 

 
 
      /s/ Manuel Corrales, Jr. as authorized May 5, 2017                
      MANUEL CORRALES, JR. 
      Attorney at Law 
      17140 Bernardo Center Drive 
      Suite 358 
      San Diego, CA 92128 
      Ph: (858) 521-0634 
      Fx: (858) 521-0633 
      mannycorrales@yahoo.com 
  
      Attorney for Plaintiffs California Valley Miwok Tribe, 
      The General Council, Silvia Burley, Rashel Reznor,  
      Anjelica Paulk, and Tristian Wallace 
 
 
      /s/ James F. Rusk as authorized May 5, 2017                
      JAMES F. RUSK 
      ROBERY J. URAM 
      SHEPPARD, MULLIN, RICHTER  
      & HAMPTON LLP 
      Four Embarcadero Center, 17th Floor 
      San Francisco, CA 9411-4109 
      Ph: (415) 434-9100 
      Fx: (415) 434-3947 
      jrusk@sheppardmullin.com 
      ruram@sheppardmullin.com 
       

Case 2:16-cv-01345-WBS-CKD   Document 55   Filed 05/08/17   Page 2 of 4

mailto:jody.schwarz@usdoj.gov
mailto:mannycorrales@yahoo.com
mailto:jrusk@sheppardmullin.com
mailto:ruram@sheppardmullin.com


 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

      Attorneys for Intervenor-Defendants The  
California Valley Miwok Tribe, The Tribal Council, 

 Yakima Dixie, Velma Whitebear, Antonia Lopez,  
 Michael Mendibles, Gilbert Ramirez, Jr., Antoinette 
 Lopez, and Iva Sandoval 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I hereby certify that on May 8, 2017, I electronically filed the foregoing Joint Motion for an 

Extension of Time for the Parties to File the Joint Appendix by using the CM/ECF system, which 

will send notification of such filings to the parties entitled to receive notice. 

/s/ Jody H. Schwarz 
Jody H. Schwarz 
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