## Case 2:16-cv-01345-WBS-CKD Document 55 Filed 05/08/17 Page 1 of 4

1	JEFFREY H. WOOD Acting Assistant Attorney General				
2					
3	JODY H. SCHWARZ Natural Resources Section Environment and Natural Resources Division				
4	United States Department of Justice				
5	P.O. Box 7611 Washington, D.C. 20044-7611 Ph: (202) 305-0245				
6	Fx: (202) 305-0506 jody.schwarz@usdoj.gov				
7	Attorneys for Federal Defendants				
8					
9	UNITED STATES FEDERAL DISTRICT COURT				
10	FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA				
11	CALIFORNIA WALLEY MINOV TRIBE	N 0.16 01045 NIDG GWD			
12	CALIFORNIA VALLEY MIWOK TRIBE, et al.,	No.: 2:16-cv-01345-WBS-CKD			
13	Plaintiffs,	JOINT MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME FOR THE PARTIES TO FILE THE JOINT			
$\begin{bmatrix} 13 \\ 14 \end{bmatrix}$	VS.	APPENDIX			
15	RYAN ZINKE, Secretary of the UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR,	Date: N/A Time: N/A			
16	et al.,	Courtroom No. 5 Hon. William B. Shubb			
	Defendants.	Hon. William B. Shuob			
17					
18	Pursuant to Local Rule 144(a) and (b), Federal Defendants, Plaintiffs, and Intervenor-				
19	Defendants hereby request a first extension of four days, to and including May 12, 2017, within				
20	which to file their joint appendix. Currently, under the Court's November 15, 2016, Status (Pretrial				
21	Scheduling) Order, the parties are to file a joint appendix, including hard copies of excerpts of those				
22					
23	portions of the record cited in any pleadings filed in support of the Parties' cross-motions for				
24	summary judgment, no later than May 8, 2017. ECF No. 41 at 3. The Parties request this short				
25	extension to allow them to include in the appendix any record documents that are cited in their reply				
26	briefs, which are due on May 8, 2017, and to allow time for Federal Defendants to coordinate and				
27	copy the appendix materials.				
28					

## Case 2:16-cv-01345-WBS-CKD Document 55 Filed 05/08/17 Page 2 of 4

1	Dated: May 8, 2017	Respe	ctfully submitted,
2			JEFFREY H. WOOD
3			Acting Assistant Attorney General
4		By:	/s/ Jody H. Schwarz
5			JODY H. SCHWARZ Natural Resources Section
6			Environment and Natural Resources Division United States Department of Justice
7			P.O. Box 7611 Washington, D.C. 20044-7611
8			Ph: (202) 305-0245
9			Fx: (202) 305-0506 jody.schwarz@usdoj.gov
10			Attorneys for Federal Defendants Ryan Zinke, in his
11			official capacity as United States Secretary of the Interior, Michael Black in his official capacity as
12			Acting Assistant Secretary – Indian Affairs, and Bruce Loudermilk, in his official capacity as Director of the
13			Bureau of Indian Affairs
14			
15			/s/ Manuel Corrales, Jr. as authorized May 5, 2017 MANUEL CORRALES, JR.
16			Attorney at Law 17140 Bernardo Center Drive
17			Suite 358
18			San Diego, CA 92128 Ph: (858) 521-0634
			Fx: (858) 521-0633 mannycorrales@yahoo.com
19			Attorney for Plaintiffs California Valley Miwok Tribe,
20			The General Council, Silvia Burley, Rashel Reznor,
21			Anjelica Paulk, and Tristian Wallace
22			/s/ James F. Rusk as authorized May 5, 2017
23			JAMES F. RUSK
24			ROBERY J. URAM SHEPPARD, MULLIN, RICHTER
25			& HAMPTON LLP Four Embarcadero Center, 17 <sup>th</sup> Floor
26			San Francisco, CA 9411-4109 Ph: (415) 434-9100
27			Fx: (415) 434-3947
28			<u>jrusk@sheppardmullin.com</u> <u>ruram@sheppardmullin.com</u>

## Case 2:16-cv-01345-WBS-CKD Document 55 Filed 05/08/17 Page 3 of 4

1	Attorneys for Intervenor-Defendants The
2	California Valley Miwok Tribe, The Tribal Council, Yakima Dixie, Velma Whitebear, Antonia Lopez,
3	Michael Mendibles, Gilbert Ramirez, Jr., Antoinette Lopez, and Iva Sandoval
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	

**CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE** I hereby certify that on May 8, 2017, I electronically filed the foregoing Joint Motion for an Extension of Time for the Parties to File the Joint Appendix by using the CM/ECF system, which will send notification of such filings to the parties entitled to receive notice. /s/ Jody H. Schwarz Jody H. Schwarz